
ligita schedule

Time Saturday Sunday Monday Wednesday Friday Sunday
8:40

9:00 to 
9:40

10:00 to 
10:40

10:40 to 
11:20

11:20 to 
12:00

12:00 to 
13:30

13:30 to 
14:10

14:10 to 
14:50

14:50 to 
15:30

14:50 to 
15:30

15:30 to 
15:45

15:45 to 
17:30

17:30 to 
18:00

18:00 to 
18:45

Wieselburger 
Gitarrentrio Open Stage

18:55 Transfer: dorm to concert 
hall *6.45pm

19:40 Apero *7pm Transfer: dorm to concert 
hall

Transfer: dorm to concert 
hall

Transfer: dorm to concert 
hall

20:00 Opening concert 
(*starts at 7.30pm) Concert Concert Concert

21:45 Transfer to dorm Transfer to dorm Transfer to dorm Transfer to dorm

Individual departure
Master classes Master classes Master classes Master classes

Tuesday Thursday Saturday
Bus transfer: dorm to music school

  warm-up

Individual arrival, 
shuttle bus from 3pm 
till 5pm to dorm and 
hotel in Schellenberg

Master classes Master classes Competition 
1st round

Master 
classes

Transfer: dorm to concert 
hall

Transfer to dorm

Master 
classes

Master classes Master classes Master classes

Lunch at community hall Eschen

Guitar presentation Competition 
2nd round

Master 
classes Master classes Competition 

final

Country tour incl. 
Vaduz CastleGuitar orchestra Guitar orchestra

Transfer: music school to 
Little Big Beat Studios

Wine tasting 
Schellenberg 

Transfer: dorm to concert 
hall

Studio Live Session

Transfer: music school to dorm Transfer: Little Big Beat 
Studios to dorm Transfer: music school to dorm

Transfer: dorm to concert 
hall

Student night

Final concert night

Concert Concert Dinner, certificates, party 
at Restaurant Freihof in 

MaurenTransfer to dorm


